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MUSIC DIRECTORY – WHOM DO I CONTACT? 
 
 
 
 

 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 
Gallagher, 12444 Powerscourt Drive, St. Louis, MO 63131; Main Email: musicprogram@ajg.com; Fax: 314-965-5425 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CLAIMS MANAGEMENT - WC CLAIM LINE:  888-256-4919 
Gallagher Bassett Services   1630 Des Peres Road, St. Louis, MO 63131 
Main Phone: 800-333-6137 or 314-965-7810   Fax: 866-947-2227 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OVERALL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION 
Mr. Mark Stockwell, CPA, CPFO, MUSIC Executive Director 

12444 Powerscourt Drive., Suite 500, St. Louis, MO 63131 
Phone: 314-800-2220   Cell: 636-346-9949   Email: mark.stockwell@musicprogram.org   Website: www.musicprogram.org 

 

Member Services 

Peggy Wilson 
Vice President, Member 

Services 
Direct Phone: 314-800-2223 

peggy_wilson@ajg.com 
 

Deanna Sharley 
Account Manager 

Direct Phone: 314-800-2244 
deanna_sharley@ajg.com 

 

Amy Mehrmann-Dale 
Client Services Associate Senior 

Direct Phone: 314-800-2235 
amy_mehrmann@ajg.com  

Technology 
 

Web Claims Reporting 
Michelle Sears 

GB Account Manager 
Direct Phone: 314-800-0363 
michelle_sears@gbtpa.com 

 

Website/LMS 

Jackie Turnage-Ferber 
Client Training/Technology 

Direct Phone:  314-800-2234 
jackie_turnage-ferber@ajg.com 

 
ADMIN Portal 

 

Deanna Sharley 
Account Manager 

Direct Phone: 314-800-2244 
deanna_sharley@ajg.com 

 

VectorSolutions 
(Formerly SafeSchools |SafeColleges) 

Help Desk 
support.education@vectorsolutions.com 

 

Direct Phone:  314-800-2234 

 

Property & Liability 
 

Evan Emel 
Liability Claims Supervisor 

Direct Phone: 314-800-0225 
evan_emel@gbtpa.com 

Debra Walker 
Working Supervisor 

Direct Phone: 314-800-0224 
debra_walker@gbtpa.com 

Pamela Furnace 
Sr. Resolution Manager 
Direct Phone: 314-800-0249 

pamela_furnace@gbtpa.com 

Bruce Neidert 
Resolution Manager/ Claims Assistant  
Direct Phone: 314-800-0389 

bruce_neidert@gbtpa.com 

Glenda Blackman 
Sr. Resolution Manager 
Direct Phone: 314-800-0206 

glenda_blackmon@gbtpa.com 

TJ Sharley 
Resolution Associate 
Direct Phone: 314-800-0202 

tj_sharley@gbtpa.com 

Shane Smith 
Senior Claims Adjuster 
Direct Phone:  314-800-0219 
shane_smith@gbtpa.com 

Lucinda Clubb 
Liability Claim Assistant 
Direct Phone: 314-800-0279 
Lucinda_Clubb@gbtpa.com 

 

Phillip Spallo 
Property Supervisor 
Direct Phone: 314-800-0200 
phillip_spallo@gbtpa.com 

  

  

Managed Care Nurses 

Sherri Troshynski, Dianne Zellerman & Angela Houston 
Phone: 877-688-6461 Fax: 877-239-5769 

sherri.troshynski@genexservices.com 
dianna.zellerman@genexservices.com 

angela.houston@genexservices.com 

Workers’ Compensation 
BB Bax, Workers’ Compensation Supervisor 

Direct Phone: 314-800-0217   marie_bax@gbtpa.com 
 

Patrick Holmes 
Sr. WC Adjuster 
Direct Phone: 314-800-0267 
patrick_holmes@gbtpa.com 

Casey Swadley 
WC Resolution Manager 
Direct Phone: 314-800-0299 
casey_swadley@gbtpa.com 

Rebecca Reeves 
Senior Resolution Manager 
Direct Phone: 314-800-0237 
rebecca_reeves@gbtpa.com 

Megan Andersen 
Medical Only/Clerical 
Direct Phone: 314-800-0261 
Megan_Andersen@gbtpa.com 

Linda Hunze 
Lead Resolution Manager  
Direct Phone: 314-800-0211 
linda_hunze@gbtpa.com 

Beth Gast 
Resolution Manager 
Direct Phone: 314-800-0365 
elizabeth_gast@gbtpa.com 

Julie Urani 
Lead Resolution Manager  
Direct Phone: 314-800-0241 
julie_urani@gbtpa.com 

 

Safety & Loss Control 

Alan Schmitt 
Vice President, Loss Control 

Direct Phone:  

314-800-2255 
alan_schmitt@ajg.com 

 

 

Tom Shults 
Loss Control Consultant 

Direct Phone: 
314-800-2184 

tom_shults@ajg.com 
 

Ryan Papiernik 
Senior Risk Control Consultant 

Direct Phone: 
314-338-7319 

ryan_papiernik@ajg.com 
 

Jim Akers 
Work Comp Specialist 

Direct Phone: 
314-800-2151 

jim_akers@ajg.com 
 

 

 
Loss Prevention Programs, Safety 

Training, Building Inspections, 

MSIP Reviews Bus Driver Training 

Finance 

Scott Wightman 
Executive Vice President  

Direct Phone: 314-800-2211  
scott_wightman@ajg.com 

Claims Advocate 

Anita Kiehne 
Vice President, Claims 

Direct Phone: 314-800-2285 

anita_kiehne@ajg.com 

Services Provided 
MCE Board Policy Service 

Building Appraisals 
Learning Management System 

Loss Prevention Training 
Bus Driver Training 

Legal Seminars & Workshops 
Workers’ Compensation planning & Training 

Workers’ Compensation Managed Care Program 

Dedicated Claim Unit including nurses 
Lobbyist 

Notary/Notary E&O Bonds 
Scholarships 
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